
Slippery Rock (5-2,2-0 PSAC) -vs- Bloomsburg (1-5,0-2 PSAC)
12/04/21 at Bloomsburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock 83

Bloomsburg 79

Date: 12/04/21
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 167
Site: Bloomsburg, PA
Referees: Marlin Meachem,Craig Van Scyoc,Mark Tortorella
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Bloomsburg vs Slippery
Rock. Played at E.H

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Slippery Rock 25 58 83
Bloomsburg 37 42 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jonathan McFall * 34 11-20 0-1 2-2 5-3 8 3 0 2 0 1 24
25 Amante Britt * 35 7-13 1-4 1-1 2-3 5 2 6 3 0 3 16
03 Frankie Hughes * 30 5-18 1-11 0-3 4-1 5 2 3 2 2 5 11
33 Tyler Frederick * 27 2-7 0-2 4-4 2-5 7 2 0 1 1 0 8
20 Bobby Clifford * 27 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 6
10 Dylan Ahearn 21 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9
02 Lashon Lindsey 19 3-6 0-0 0-2 3-6 9 2 0 0 1 0 6
12 Nik Cazacu 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Earl Baker Jr. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-78 5-24 8-13 18-22 40 19 10 10 4 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43 % 0-12   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 23-41   56.10 % 5-12   41.67 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 35-78   44.9 % 5-24   20.8 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-08:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Louie Wild * 36 5-7 4-5 5-5 0-2 2 0 3 4 0 1 19
14 Justin Rodriguez * 35 6-9 5-6 0-0 1-8 9 3 5 3 0 0 17
10 Justin Anderson * 35 6-13 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 3 1 0 14
02 Jake Nelson * 25 6-11 0-2 1-3 2-5 7 5 0 3 0 1 13
35 Travis Elmore * 33 2-6 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 3 4 4 1 1 6
21 Ash Kemble 16 4-5 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
01 Matt Bengel 8 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
42 Hunter Healy 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
00 Peyton Mortellite 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Devon Ferrero 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-56 10-16 11-17 8-28 36 15 17 20 2 3 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 6-8   75.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 16-27   59.26 % 4-8   50.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 29-56   51.8 % 10-16   62.5 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
19:43



1st Half Box Score
Slippery Rock 25

Bloomsburg 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jonathan McFall 16 4-8 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 8
25 Amante Britt 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 4
3 Frankie Hughes 14 3-12 0-6 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 3 6
33 Tyler Frederick 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Bobby Clifford 15 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Dylan Ahearn 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lashon Lindsey 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 1 0 4
12 Nik Cazacu 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Earl Baker Jr. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-37 0-12 1-2 8-13 21 9 1 7 1 4 25
32.4 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Louie Wild 18 4-5 3-3 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 14
14 Justin Rodriguez 15 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 2 0 0 6
10 Justin Anderson 15 3-6 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
2 Jake Nelson 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
35 Travis Elmore 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 1 2
21 Ash Kemble 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
1 Matt Bengel 6 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
42 Hunter Healy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Peyton Mortellite 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Devon Ferrero 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 6-8 5-7 3-18 21 5 8 7 1 3 37
44.8 % 75.0 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Slippery Rock 58

Bloomsburg 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jonathan McFall 18 7-12 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 16
25 Amante Britt 20 5-8 1-3 1-1 2-1 3 0 5 1 0 3 12
3 Frankie Hughes 16 2-6 1-5 0-2 2-1 3 1 3 1 2 2 5
33 Tyler Frederick 16 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 0 0 0 1 0 8
20 Bobby Clifford 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
10 Dylan Ahearn 12 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
2 Lashon Lindsey 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Nik Cazacu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Earl Baker Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 23-41 5-12 7-11 10-9 19 10 9 3 3 5 58
56.1 % 41.7 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Louie Wild 18 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 5
14 Justin Rodriguez 20 4-6 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 11
10 Justin Anderson 20 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 1 0 6
2 Jake Nelson 16 5-7 0-1 1-3 2-5 7 3 0 2 0 0 11
35 Travis Elmore 17 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 2 4 0 0 4
21 Ash Kemble 4 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Matt Bengel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hunter Healy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
0 Peyton Mortellite 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Devon Ferrero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-27 4-8 6-10 5-10 15 10 9 13 1 0 42
59.3 % 50.0 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bloomsburg
TURNOVER  by BRITT,AMANTE 19:46

19:46 STEAL  by NELSON,JAKE
19:27 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:08 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MCFALL,JONATHAN 18:44
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

18:38 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
18:16 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,BOBBY --
MISS 3PTR by FREDERICK,TYLER 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
FOUL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 17:30

17:30 MISS FT by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:30 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
16:53 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JAKE

STEAL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 16:53
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:46 2-1 V 1

16:20 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:39 2-3 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 15:21
REBOUND OFF by MCFALL,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 15:18 4-3 V 1

15:05 TURNOVER  by WILD,LOUIE
STEAL  by MCFALL,JONATHAN 15:05
FOUL  by FREDERICK,TYLER 14:57
TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,TYLER 14:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:57
SUB IN by AHEARN,DYLAN 14:57
SUB IN by LINDSEY,LASHON 14:57
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 14:57
SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TYLER 14:57

14:40 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,TRAVIS

14:35 MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,TRAVIS
14:34 SUB IN by BENGEL,MATT
14:34 SUB OUT by WILD,LOUIE

REBOUND DEF by BRITT,AMANTE --
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 14:22

14:12 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BENGEL,MATT

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 13:47
REBOUND OFF by MCFALL,JONATHAN --

13:47 FOUL  by NELSON,JAKE
SUB IN by CAZACU,NIK 13:47
SUB OUT by HUGHES,FRANKIE 13:47
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,LASHON(in the paint) 13:31 6-6

13:08 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,TRAVIS



REBOUND DEF by BRITT,AMANTE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRITT,AMANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:03 8-6 V 2

12:52 MISS LAYUP by BENGEL,MATT
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,LASHON --
MISS JUMPER by BRITT,AMANTE 12:38
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,LASHON --
MISS JUMPER by BRITT,AMANTE 12:34

12:34 SUB IN by HEALY,HUNTER
12:34 SUB IN by WILD,LOUIE
12:34 SUB IN by KEMBLE,ASH
12:34 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
12:34 SUB OUT by BENGEL,MATT
12:34 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:12 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
12:12 SUB OUT by WILD,LOUIE
12:02 SUB IN by BENGEL,MATT
12:02 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
FOUL  by AHEARN,DYLAN 11:46

11:46 MISS FT by KEMBLE,ASH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:46 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by KEMBLE,ASH
11:46 SUB IN by MORTELLITE,PEYTON
11:46 SUB IN by WILD,LOUIE
11:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
11:46 SUB OUT by ELMORE,TRAVIS

SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 11:45
SUB OUT by BRITT,AMANTE 11:45
MISS 3PTR by MCFALL,JONATHAN 11:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMBLE,ASH
11:19 MISS JUMPER by BENGEL,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MCFALL,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:12 10-7 V 3

10:49 MISS JUMPER by WILD,LOUIE
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,LASHON --
FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 10:31
TURNOVER  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 10:31
SUB IN by FREDERICK,TYLER 10:31
SUB IN by HUGHES,FRANKIE 10:31
SUB OUT by CAZACU,NIK 10:31
SUB OUT by MCFALL,JONATHAN 10:31

09:54 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KEMBLE,ASH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,HUNTER
09:27 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KEMBLE,ASH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENGEL,MATT
MISS 3PTR by AHEARN,DYLAN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTELLITE,PEYTON
08:53 MISS JUMPER by BENGEL,MATT

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,LASHON --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,FRANKIE 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BRITT,AMANTE 08:43
SUB OUT by AHEARN,DYLAN 08:43

08:43 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
08:43 SUB OUT by MORTELLITE,PEYTON
08:30 MISS JUMPER by BENGEL,MATT

BLOCK  by LINDSEY,LASHON 08:30
-- REBOUND OFF by BENGEL,MATT

08:30 TURNOVER  by BENGEL,MATT
MISS 3PTR by FREDERICK,TYLER 08:11



-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,LOUIE
08:05 MISS 3PTR by BENGEL,MATT

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,LASHON --
MISS 3PTR by BRITT,AMANTE 07:48
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,FRANKIE --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,FRANKIE 07:44
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,FRANKIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE(in the paint) 07:41 12-11 V 1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35

07:34 FOUL  by KEMBLE,ASH
07:34 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
07:34 SUB IN by NELSON,JAKE
07:34 SUB IN by ELMORE,TRAVIS
07:34 SUB OUT by BENGEL,MATT
07:34 SUB OUT by HEALY,HUNTER
07:34 SUB OUT by KEMBLE,ASH

MISS FT by HUGHES,FRANKIE 07:32
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,LASHON --
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,LASHON(in the paint) 07:22 14-11 V 3

06:59 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,LASHON --

06:56 FOUL  by NELSON,JAKE
FOUL  by FREDERICK,TYLER 06:56
SUB IN by MCFALL,JONATHAN 06:56
SUB OUT by BRITT,AMANTE 06:56
MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,LASHON 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
06:46 SUB IN by KEMBLE,ASH
06:46 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAKE
06:40 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by WILD,LOUIE

MISS LAYUP by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 06:26
06:26 BLOCK  by ELMORE,TRAVIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMBLE,ASH
06:16 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

STEAL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 06:16
GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,FRANKIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:13 16-14 V 2

06:05 TURNOVER  by WILD,LOUIE
STEAL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 06:05
MISS LAYUP by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,TRAVIS
FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 05:52

05:43 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:34 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,LASHON 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

05:12 16-16
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by MCFALL,JONATHAN 04:56

04:56 STEAL  by WILD,LOUIE
04:49 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,TRAVIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:42
SUB IN by CAZACU,NIK 04:42
SUB IN by BRITT,AMANTE 04:42
SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TYLER 04:42
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,LASHON 04:42
GOOD LAYUP by CAZACU,NIK(in the paint) 04:32 18-18



04:32 FOUL  by ELMORE,TRAVIS
GOOD FT by CAZACU,NIK 04:32 19-18 V 1

04:09 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by CAZACU,NIK --
FOUL  by BRITT,AMANTE 04:02
TURNOVER  by BRITT,AMANTE 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by FERRERO,DEVON
04:02 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
03:42 19-20 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILD,LOUIE

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

03:19 19-23 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by WILD,LOUIE

03:00 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:00
SUB IN by AHEARN,DYLAN 03:00
SUB IN by ,EARL BAKER JR 03:00
SUB OUT by HUGHES,FRANKIE 03:00
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 03:00

03:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
03:00 SUB OUT by FERRERO,DEVON

GOOD JUMPER by MCFALL,JONATHAN 02:44 21-23 H 2
02:30 21-26 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILD,LOUIE

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
FOUL  by AHEARN,DYLAN 02:29

02:29 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by WILD,LOUIE
SUB IN by LINDSEY,LASHON 02:29
SUB OUT by CAZACU,NIK 02:29
TURNOVER  by ,EARL BAKER JR 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by ELMORE,TRAVIS
02:07 21-29 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELMORE,TRAVIS
GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 01:49 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE --
FOUL  by BRITT,AMANTE 01:29

01:29 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by WILD,LOUIE
01:29 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by WILD,LOUIE

SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 01:29
SUB OUT by ,EARL BAKER JR 01:29
GOOD JUMPER by BRITT,AMANTE 01:06 25-31 H 6

00:46 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by ELMORE,TRAVIS

MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN 00:20
REBOUND OFF by MCFALL,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMBLE,ASH
00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 25-37 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WILD,LOUIE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bloomsburg
19:43 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 19:26 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE --

19:15 TURNOVER  by WILD,LOUIE
STEAL  by BRITT,AMANTE 19:15
GOOD LAYUP by CLIFFORD,BOBBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:10 29-39 H 10
ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE --

18:54 29-41 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by WILD,LOUIE
MISS 3PTR by BRITT,AMANTE 18:42
REBOUND OFF by BRITT,AMANTE --
MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,TYLER 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAKE
18:09 29-43 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRITT,AMANTE 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

17:46 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER --

17:46 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by FREDERICK,TYLER(in the paint) 17:33 31-43 H 12
ASSIST  by HUGHES,FRANKIE --

17:07 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BRITT,AMANTE --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 17:00
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,FRANKIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLIFFORD,BOBBY(in the paint) 16:52 33-43 H 10
ASSIST  by HUGHES,FRANKIE --

16:26 33-45 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAKE
16:05 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by FREDERICK,TYLER 16:05
REBOUND DEF by MCFALL,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:00 35-45 H 10

15:48 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,TRAVIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCFALL,JONATHAN 15:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:47 MISS FT by ELMORE,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by MCFALL,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 15:30 37-47 H 10

15:19 TURNOVER  by ELMORE,TRAVIS
SUB IN by LINDSEY,LASHON 15:19
SUB OUT by MCFALL,JONATHAN 15:19
GOOD JUMPER by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 15:10 39-47 H 8

14:49 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,TYLER 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAKE
14:23 FOUL  by NELSON,JAKE
14:23 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JAKE
14:23 SUB IN by KEMBLE,ASH
14:23 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by LINDSEY,LASHON(in the paint) 14:14 41-49 H 8
13:55 41-51 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by KEMBLE,ASH(in the paint)

FOUL  by LINDSEY,LASHON 13:55
13:55 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by KEMBLE,ASH
13:55 SUB IN by HEALY,HUNTER
13:55 SUB OUT by ELMORE,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 13:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,LOUIE

13:36 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TYLER(in the paint) 13:07 43-52 H 9
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 13:07
REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,TYLER --

13:03 FOUL  by HEALY,HUNTER
13:03 TURNOVER  by HEALY,HUNTER

SUB IN by MCFALL,JONATHAN 13:03
SUB IN by AHEARN,DYLAN 13:03
SUB OUT by HUGHES,FRANKIE 13:03
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,LASHON 13:03



GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 13:00 45-52 H 7
12:35 45-54 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KEMBLE,ASH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILD,LOUIE
GOOD 3PTR by AHEARN,DYLAN 12:28 48-54 H 6
ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE --
FOUL  by AHEARN,DYLAN 12:06
FOUL  by AHEARN,DYLAN 12:06

12:04 48-56 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEALY,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by AHEARN,DYLAN 11:55 51-56 H 5
ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE --

11:25 MISS 3PTR by WILD,LOUIE
REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,BOBBY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRITT,AMANTE(in the paint) 11:13 53-56 H 3

10:55 MISS 3PTR by KEMBLE,ASH
REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER --

10:46 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:46
GOOD FT by MCFALL,JONATHAN 10:46 54-56 H 2
GOOD FT by MCFALL,JONATHAN 10:46 55-56 H 1

10:46 SUB IN by ELMORE,TRAVIS
10:46 SUB IN by NELSON,JAKE
10:46 SUB OUT by KEMBLE,ASH
10:46 SUB OUT by HEALY,HUNTER
10:26 MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,TRAVIS

-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JAKE
10:20 55-58 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,JAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCFALL,JONATHAN 10:07
09:52 55-61 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WILD,LOUIE

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by AHEARN,DYLAN 09:38 58-61 H 3

09:17 58-63 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

FOUL  by MCFALL,JONATHAN 09:17
09:17 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by NELSON,JAKE

SUB IN by LINDSEY,LASHON 09:17
SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TYLER 09:17
GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,AMANTE(in the paint) 09:03 60-64 H 4
ASSIST  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY --

09:03 FOUL  by NELSON,JAKE
GOOD FT by BRITT,AMANTE 09:03 61-64 H 3
SUB IN by HUGHES,FRANKIE 09:03
SUB OUT by AHEARN,DYLAN 09:03

08:57 TURNOVER  by WILD,LOUIE
STEAL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 08:57
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE(in the paint) 08:51 63-64 H 1
FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 08:51
SUB IN by AHEARN,DYLAN 08:51
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 08:51

08:47 FOUL  by ELMORE,TRAVIS
08:47 TURNOVER  by ELMORE,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by AHEARN,DYLAN 08:43
REBOUND OFF by BRITT,AMANTE --
GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE(fastbreak) 08:37 66-64 V 2
ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE --

08:14 TURNOVER  by ELMORE,TRAVIS
STEAL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 08:14
GOOD DUNK by MCFALL,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:09 68-64 V 4
ASSIST  by HUGHES,FRANKIE --

08:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:42 68-66 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN



GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 07:17 70-66 V 4
06:58 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,TRAVIS
FOUL  by LINDSEY,LASHON 06:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:56

06:56 70-67 V 3 GOOD FT by ELMORE,TRAVIS
06:56 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by ELMORE,TRAVIS
06:56 SUB IN by BENGEL,MATT
06:56 SUB OUT by WILD,LOUIE

MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN 06:40
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,LASHON --

06:40 FOUL  by ELMORE,TRAVIS
MISS FT by LINDSEY,LASHON 06:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LINDSEY,LASHON 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAKE
FOUL  by MCFALL,JONATHAN 06:22

06:20 MISS FT by ELMORE,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,LASHON --
MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,LASHON 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAKE
05:49 70-71 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 05:29
SUB IN by FREDERICK,TYLER 05:29
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,LASHON 05:29

05:16 70-74 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by ELMORE,TRAVIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,AMANTE(in the paint) 04:56 72-74 H 2

04:43 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
04:43 SUB IN by WILD,LOUIE
04:43 SUB OUT by BENGEL,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by BRITT,AMANTE 04:25 75-74 V 1
FOUL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 04:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02

04:02 75-75 GOOD FT by WILD,LOUIE
04:02 75-76 H 1 GOOD FT by WILD,LOUIE

MISS JUMPER by FREDERICK,TYLER 03:44
03:44 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:36 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TYLER 03:36 76-76
GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TYLER 03:36 77-76 V 1
SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 03:36
SUB OUT by AHEARN,DYLAN 03:36

03:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BRITT,AMANTE 03:15
REBOUND OFF by MCFALL,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,TRAVIS
03:01 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by BRITT,AMANTE 02:49
02:29 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JAKE

STEAL  by BRITT,AMANTE 02:29
MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
02:15 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 02:15
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JAKE

FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 02:15
02:15 MISS FT by NELSON,JAKE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by AHEARN,DYLAN 02:15
SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BOBBY 02:15

02:13 MISS FT by NELSON,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,TRAVIS

02:10 77-79 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by ELMORE,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE 01:41
REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by MCFALL,JONATHAN 01:24
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,FRANKIE --

01:24 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
MISS FT by HUGHES,FRANKIE 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUGHES,FRANKIE 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
01:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:57 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JAKE

BLOCK  by HUGHES,FRANKIE 00:57
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,FRANKIE --
MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN 00:57
REBOUND OFF by MCFALL,JONATHAN --
GOOD DUNK by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint) 00:51 79-79

00:19 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,JUSTIN

00:19 TURNOVER  by ELMORE,TRAVIS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:16

00:15 SUB IN by BENGEL,MATT
00:15 SUB OUT by WILD,LOUIE

GOOD JUMPER by BRITT,AMANTE 00:03 81-79 V 2
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 SUB IN by WILD,LOUIE
00:03 SUB OUT by BENGEL,MATT
00:01 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

STEAL  by BRITT,AMANTE 00:01
00:01 FOUL  by NELSON,JAKE
00:01 SUB IN by KEMBLE,ASH
00:01 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAKE

GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TYLER 00:00 82-79 V 3
GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TYLER 00:00 83-79 V 4


